2B

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2018 REGULAR SESSION

g
~ e

038
200

.
o ¥ o, -
4

it
157

Enrolled

VIS 40 4
VINISH

s

Senate Bill 444

By SENATOR TRUMP

[Passed March 2, 2018; in effect 90 days from passage]

S5 < 0z ym g

3714



WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2018 REGULAR SESSION

30

SSh d 02 4w g

4

Enrolled

/1135035

el
L A

o
U.“'h

Senate Bill 444 o5

VIS 4
VINISHIA

By SENATOR TRUMP

[Passed March 2, 2018; in effect 90 days from passage]

A3



Enr. SB 444

AN ACT to repeal §17C-15-29 and §17C-15-38 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,
relating to repealing antiquated and inoperative provisions of the code regarding approval
of safety glass and lighting in motor vehicles.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 15. EQUIPMENT.

§1. Repeal of sections relating to approval of vehicle equipment by Commissioner of
Division of Highways.

That §17C-15-29 and §17C-15-38 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, are

hereby repealed.



Enr. SB 444
The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is

correctly enrolled.
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Originated in the Senate.

In effect 90 days from passage.

use of Delegates

y
/{g

peaker of the House of Delegates




PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNSR

Time o0 ('/ﬁ%v/





